## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 232-continued

MISCELLANEOUS—continued

Tariff	Goods						Rates	Part	List	Effective		
Item No.							Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
40.09.011	Radiatormotor vehic	eles								199		
73.15.049	Alloytypes: .											
	(a) free-cutting .					]				189	• •	
	(b) lead-bearing .	•								189		
	(c) carbon steel .									189		
76.04.019	Aluminiumthick .									213		
82.02.041	Sawbladestipped .									221		
Deter'n						1			]			
82.02.049	Circularblades .		٠.						١	214		
84.21.009	Wagnerguns .									128		١
84.23.007	Selfmachines								١	21		
90.17.001	Non-portablebabies		٠.							182		
93.04.012	Schermerstunners .								)	84		

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of October 1977.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice No. 1977/166—Application for Variation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for variation of a current approval of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn.	Tariff	Goods	Rates	Part	List	Effective		
Ño.	Item		Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
44862	85.19.059 85.19.059	CURRENT APPROVAL: Circuit breakers: Earth leakage, current operated REQUESTED APPROVAL: Circuit breakers: Earth leakage, current operated type exceeding 20 amp single phase	Free	Free	10.2	170	1/10/75	30/9/80

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 27 October 1977 Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of October 1977.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice No. 1977/167—Application for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for the withdrawal of the following approval of the Minister of Customs and fo the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Appn.	Tariff Item		Rates of Duty		Part	List	Effective					
Appn. No.							Normal	Other Pref.	Ref.		From	То
44909	39.07.271	Plugs, Trisure Poly	• •	• •	• •		Free	Free	10.2	205	1/7/75	30/6/

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 27 October 197 Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to t Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landi charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of October 1977.